

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 646/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/1999 in WP 17997/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDRABAD)

SECY., A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Y.V.V.R. SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Ms. T. Anamika, Adv. for  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Halida Khatun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

The respondents are in caveat and accept notice.  
Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks from  
today.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master