

H  
SLP(C)No. 2692-2693 OF 2001  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2692-2693/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/1999 in WP 17997/99 and  
order dt. 16.11.2000 in WPMP No. 4514/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

SECY., A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Y.V.V.R. SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit  
additional document(s) )

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Halida Khatun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Expedite hearing of the appeal. Liberty to mention.

We are not inclined to stay the impugned direction,  
but we make it clear that any appointment made pursuant to the  
direction will be subject to the final decision in this  
appeal.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master